PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Firejewel, LLC	03/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firejewel-NY, LLC
Street Address:	10 W. 33rd Street, 8th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6601965
Patent Number:	7000428
Patent Number:	7070292
Patent Number:	7318328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)795-1474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-816-8600

Email: heather@firejewelusa.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Dadmanesh

Address Line 1: 12221 Parklawn Drive, Suite 214
Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20852

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather K. Dadmanesh

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 020710 FRAME: 0384 OP \$160.00 66019

500498615

source=1171 (FJ Assignment of Interest for Patents)-SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020710 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS & INVENTIONS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Firejewel, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Maryland, having a principal place of business at 12221 Parklawn Drive, Suite 214, Rockville, MD
20852, sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Firejewel-NY, LLC, a limited liability company
organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business
at 10 W. 33rd Street, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10001, its successors and assigns, the entire right,
title and interest in the following listed patent grants, patent applications and inventions therein
disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the
grant of and filing of said United States patent grants and patent applications:

Patent Grants

<u>Title</u>	<u>Inventor</u>	Patent No.	Date Granted
Jewelry with battery-illuminated medallion	Kamara	6,601,965	Aug. 5, 2003
Jewelry with battery-illuminated medallion	Kamara et al.	7,000,428	Feb. 21, 2006
Article with battery-illuminated medallion	Kamara et al.	7,070,292	July 4, 2006
Jewelry with battery-illuminated medallion	Kamara et al.	7,318,328	Jan. 15, 2008

Pending Patent Applications

<u>Title</u>	<u>Inventor</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Date Filed</u>
Article with battery-illuminated medallion	Kamara et al.	11/480,661	Jan. 18, 2007

This assignment includes an assignment of all rights, titles and interests in said patent grants, applications and inventions; and the right to sue for all infringements, past, present, and future.

Dated: March 27, 2008

FIREJEWEL, LLC

By:

Name: Heather Dadmanesh Title: Managing Member

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/27/2008 REEL: 020710 FRAME: 0386